expressed as an indemnity or otherwise) in respect of all the Losses incurred by the 

Customer under or in connection with this Call Off Contract (whether under 

common law or statute, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty or 

otherwise) shall in no event exceed one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of 

the charges paid nor payable to the Customer during the Call-Off contract period. 

Not withstanding anything to the contrary set forth in the Call Off Contract, the Parties 
agree and acknowledge that, the Supplier’s maximum aggregate liability to the